DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
15-MAY-2013

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-02-2006

Net Production Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: February 2006 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Whisky 8,438,503 8,976,278 16,477,097
Brandy 582,097 308,415 1,123,847
Rum, Gin & Vodka 926,007 795,106 1,533,067
Alcohol 157,579,966 157,167,679 336,402,336
Production Total 167,526,573 167,247,478 355,536,347
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 18,391,680 15,992,661 36,816,009
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 485,882 756,324 1,120,104
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 9,060,419 5,330,256 16,802,853
For use US, Hospital, Education 204,168 205,413 450,691
For research, testing 4,678 1,963,064 6,444
Tax Free Total 9,755,147 8,255,057 18,380,092
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 409,490,095 381,609,281
Brandy 40,919,388 47,503,729
Rum, Gin & Vodka 7,077,318 11,707,916
Alcohol and Spirits 51,274,824 52,033,937
Miscellaneous 513,106 266,799
Total 509,274,731 493,121,662
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,122,945,374 1,092,775,042 2,310,550,639
Rye 12,004,670 12,167,666 25,207,109
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 172,396,618 153,702,557 375,387,418
Wheat & Sorghum 26,029,461 17,986,062 47,731,347

Total Grain 1,333,376,123

1,276,631,327

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

2,758,876,513

18,027,288
2,770,917

1,650,539
331,181,807
353,530,551

36,179,467

1,343,864
12,718,352
759,910
7,042,596
21,864,722

2,399,196,563
24,804,911
336,027,831
40,720,954
2,800,750,259

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-02-2006 Page: 2 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

5,032,281
1,206,035
1,999,660
583,887
305,957
1,131,833
6,715,491
4,335,114
519,547
1,224,757
692,894
18,715,175
23,747,456

52,126

1,547,420
165,970
144,929

1,858,319

25,657,901

6,703,811
1,985,588
4,337,458
1,027,406
1,489,923
455,689
249,628
771,222
1,084,460
695,815
1,353,641
20,154,641

2,392,570
252,105

4,514,408
1,330,366
1,624,331
442,171
351,575
1,037,982
5,302,839
3,754,739
521,335
1,083,073
344,327
15,692,738
20,207,146

30,248

1,211,872
104,129

141,434
1,457,435
21,694,829

5,484,101
1,963,616
3,646,665
1,204,392
1,302,445
322,190
251,125
737,960
880,552
777,005
976,732
17,546,783

1,548,128
211,247

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

10,646,413
2,382,035
4,584,683
1,154,589

596,004
2,627,936

13,626,255
8,372,679
1,720,233
2,325,586
1,001,509

38,391,509

49,037,922

102,547

3,207,509
273,902
327,020

3,808,431

52,948,900

13,058,030
3,750,936
9,070,131
2,467,627
3,419,159
1,317,202

431,571
1,643,323
2,253,338
1,491,047
2,169,796

41,072,160

4,379,467
548,984

9,625,800
2,626,618
4,167,796
945,771
970,374
2,466,407
11,562,930
8,053,236
1,062,981
2,130,641
623,097
34,609,851
44,235,651

79,580

2,644,890
234,047
340,115

3,219,052

47,534,283

11,478,423
3,574,521
7,861,283
2,279,665
3,575,122
850,262
630,439
1,715,246
2,442,287
1,495,843
1,927,868

37,830,959

3,332,726
478,558
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Bottled Imports

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-02-2006 Page: 3 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila

Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

243,734
1,716,416
852,834
1,986,234
1,013,637
5,812,855

73,456,364
14,043,775
55,049,799

1,723,756
22,422,743

21,631,711
12,006,860

5,168,893
11,309,152

98,318
1,459,248
731,013
1,548,777
908,938
4,746,294

61,353,461
13,082,014
57,483,274

1,179,906
27,888,917

21,456,288
13,135,409
4,866,382
3,679,999

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

325,173
3,309,346
1,605,185
4,463,299
1,926,390

11,629,393

153,780,606
31,507,731
114,944,822
4,047,597

53,452,928
31,233,361
10,830,787

180,804
3,064,045
1,384,447
4,209,754
1,770,892

10,609,942

134,010,044
27,492,940
106,746,845
2,840,275

41,422,166
26,345,242
9,715,170

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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